		Rochester Hills				
HILLS	Master			Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org		
		File Number: 2011-0330				
File ID:	2011-0330	Type: Exemptions	Status:	Consent Agenda		
Version:	1	Reference: 2011-0330	Controlling Body:	City Council Regular Meeting		
			File Created Date :	07/28/2011		
File Name:	IDD for 2910 Waterview	Dr.	File Created Date : Final Action:	07/28/2011		
	Request to Schedule a Pu	Dr. Iblic Hearing regarding the request to 910 Waterview Drive, Sunlogics, Inc.	Final Action:	07/28/2011		
	Request to Schedule a Pu Development District at 29	blic Hearing regarding the request to	Final Action:	07/28/2011		
Title label:	Request to Schedule a Pu Development District at 29	blic Hearing regarding the request to	Final Action:	07/28/2011		
Title label: Notes: Sponsors:	Request to Schedule a Pu Development District at 29	blic Hearing regarding the request to	Final Action:	07/28/2011		
Title label: Notes: Sponsors: Attachments:	Request to Schedule a Pu Development District at 29	blic Hearing regarding the request to	Final Action: p establish an Industrial , Applicant Enactment Date:	07/28/2011		

Ver- sion:	Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:
1	City Council Regular Meeting	08/08/2011					

Text of Legislative File 2011-0330

Title

Request to Schedule a Public Hearing regarding the request to establish an Industrial Development District at 2910 Waterview Drive, Sunlogics, Inc., Applicant

Body

Whereas, Sunlogics, Inc. has filed a request for the establishment of an Industrial Development District for property it is purchasing, identified as 2910 Waterview Drive, also known as Parcel No. 15-30-451-049; and

Whereas, Public Act 198, of 1974, as amended, requires that City Council hold a Public Hearing before considering the request.

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby schedules a Public Hearing for its Regular Meeting of August 29, 2011; and

Be It Further Resolved, to send a certified copy of this Resolution to Sunlogics, Inc., attention Lou Pellatiro, CEO, 2910 Waterview Drive, Rochester Hills, MI 48309.